## **MHR Website Disclaimer**

**Disclaimer of Liability:** The information provided on **Mental Health and Recovery for Licking and Knox Counties (MHR)** Web site is intended for its users general information and education. MHR does not warrant or assume any legal liability or responsibility for the accuracy, completeness or usefulness of any information, apparatus, product or process available from this site. Click to read full disclaimer.

The majority of the information available from this site is in the public domain. Unless otherwise stated, documents on the **Mental Health and Recovery for Licking and Knox Counties** Web site may be freely downloaded and reproduced. **Mental Health and Recovery for Licking and Knox Counties** produced or sponsored some of the documents on this site and there are documents that were sponsored along with other organizations and/or governments. Therefore, other parties may retain all rights or allow others to publish or reproduce these documents. Some documents available from this site may be protected under the United States and foreign copyright laws. Permission to reproduce may be required.

It is not the intent of the **Mental Health and Recovery for Licking and Knox Counties** to provide specific medical advice, but rather to provide users with information to better understand mental illness. Specific medical advice will not be provided and **Mental Health and Recovery for Licking and Knox Counties** urge users to consult with a qualified mental health or health care professional for diagnosis and answers to personal questions.

**Disclaimer of Endorsement: Mental Health and Recovery for Licking and Knox Counties** does not endorse or recommend any commercial products, processes or services. All views and opinions of authors expressed on this Web site do not necessarily state or reflect those of **Mental Health and Recovery for Licking and Knox Counties**, and may not be used for product endorsement or advertising.

Mental Health and Recovery for Licking and Knox Counties site provides links to other Internet sites only for the convenience of its users. Mental Health and Recovery for Licking and Knox Counties is not responsible for the availability or content of these external sites, nor do they endorse, warrant or guarantee the products, services or information described or offered on these external sites. Mental Health and Recovery for Licking and Knox Counties does not assume any responsibility or liability for any viruses or other damages to users' computer hardware and/or software resulting from use of this or any other site.

Privacy Notice: Mental Health and Recovery for Licking and Knox Counties provides this Web site as a public service. When responding via e-mail with an inquiry or to Mental Health and Recovery for Licking and Knox Counties e-mail distribution list, Mental Health and Recovery for Licking and Knox Counties store the inquiry and e-mail address so that we can respond to the user electronically and/or add the user to the e-mail distribution list. Mental Health and Recovery for Licking and Knox Counties does not give, share, sell or transfer any personal information to a third party. Mental Health and Recovery for Licking and Knox Counties will not obtain information that will allow personal identification when visiting this site, unless the user chooses to provide such information. Mental Health and Recovery for Licking and Knox Counties does not use computer "cookies" for public access to this Web site.

Mental Health and Recovery for Licking and Knox Counties may revise these terms at any time by updating this disclaimer.